
Kolbo, Delaine 

From: Smith, John (PUC) 

Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2006 9:33 AM 

To: Douglas, Tina (PUC); Forney, Heather; Kolbo, Delaine; Todd J. Guerrero 
(tguerrero@lindquist.com); (bgerhardson@ottertail.com); Bruce Nilles (bruce.nilles@sierraclub.org); 
Casey Davidson (davidsonlaw@mchsi.com); Christopher W. Madsen (cwmadsen@bgpw.com); 
David L. Sasseville (dsasseville@lindquist.com); Elizabeth I. Goodpaster 
(bgoodpaster@mncenter.org); George Hays (georgehays@mindspring.com); JOANNE M HAASE 
(jmhaase@bgpw.com); John Davidson Jr (jdavidso@usd.edu); Johnsmith; KarenCremer; Lesley J. 
Adam (adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com); Mary Jo Stueve (mj~stueve@hotmail.com); 
Michael D. O'Neill (oneill.michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com); Pat Gallagher 
(pat.gallagher@sierraclub.org); Sanjay Narayan (sanjay.narayan@sierraclub.org); THOMAS J 
WELK (tjwelk@bgpw.com); Van Gerpen, Patty; William Grant (billgrant@iwla.org); Carol Overland 
(overland@redwing.net); Erin Jordahl-Redlin (ejredlin@cleanwater.org); Jim Heisinger 
(jheising@usd.edu); Mark Rolfes (mrolfes@otpco.com); Michael Noble (noble@me3.org); Steven 
Clemmer (sclemmer@ucsusa.org); Terry Graumann (tgraumann@otpco.com); PUC 
COMMISIONERS WIADVISORS 

Subject: FW: EL05-022 - Ad Hoc on the 20th 

Per the below notice from Todd Guerrero, Otter Tail has withdrawn its request for a special hearing procedure for 
Mr. Harris. The hearing to be held on the request today at 1 :00 pm (Ad Hoc Agenda item "Electric 1 .") is therefore 
cancelled and the parties need not call in. The other unrelated item on the agenda will still be heard. 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Todd J. Guerrero [mailto:tguerrero@lindquist.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2006 9:02 AM 
To: Smith, John (PUC) 
Cc: Tom Welk; Chris Madsen; Bruce Gerhardson; Kiah Harris; Jeff Greig; Mark Rolfes 
Subject: RE: EL05-022 - Ad Hoc on the 20th 

John - I have confirmed that Mr. Harris will make himself available for the hearing scheduled between June 26- 
30. There is no need to have the hearinglcall this afternoon. Let me know if you need any more information from 
me. Thanks for your consideration and assistance. 

Todd J. Guerrero 
LlNDQUlST & VENNUM, PLLP 
4200 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Ph. (612) 371-3258 
Fax (61 2) 371 -3207 
tguerrero@lindqui~t.com 




